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Scrip code
526871

NSE Symbol

MSEl Symbol

ISIN
INE017E01018

Name of the company INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED

Type of meeting
AGM

Date of the meeting / last dayof receipt
of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal
Ballot)

27-09-2019
1

Start time of the meeting
11:15 AM •

End time of the meeting 02:00 PM

4



Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer

Firms Name

Qualification

Membership Number

Dateof Board Meeting in which appointed

Date of Issuance of Report to the
company

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA & CO.

CS

7082

27-08-2019

27-09-2019

•t
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iiiEiiiii- Voting results
p.-?.

Record date

Total number of shareholders on record date

2C -09-2019

1363

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either In person or through proxy

a) Promoters and Promoter group
4

b) Public
371

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

a) Promoters and Promoter group
0

b) Public
0

No. of resolution passed In the meeting 8

»•'.'l
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Resolution (1)
Resolution requfred: (Ordinary / Special

Whether pron,oter/promoter ,roup are interested in the
agenda/resolution?

Ordinary Resolution

DesCTiption of resolution considered -ports of the Board of Directoranr,^ ""T

Category Mode ofvoting

Promoter
and

Promoter

Group

Public-

Institutions
holders

Public

others

E-Votlng

Postal Ballot (if
applicable!

E-Votln£

Postal Ballot (if
applicable>

Postal Ballot(if
applicable!

No. of shares

held

13710664

13710664

4655586

No. of votes

polled

11656893
1453771

13110664

4123380

4123418

17234082

Consolidated of the Comparfr,h f '''2019 and -ndepen/enZr. March 312010 7 ror the financial yej2019 and Independent Auditor's Report thereupon.
% of Votes

polled on

outstanding
shares

3)=((2)/(l)]
100

85.02%

10.60%

95.62%

0.00%

0.00«

0-00%

0.00%

88.57%

0.001%

No. of votes

In favour

11656893

14S3771

13110664

0.00%

4122057

4122095

Whether resolution

votes-

against

X of votes in

favour on

votes polled

|6)'|(4)/(2)jn
00

100.00%

lOO.OOW

100.00%

99.97%

0.00%

99.97%

99.99%

K|of Votes
against on

votes polled

(7W(5)/(2)J*
100

0,032%

0.P08%



Resolution (2)
Resolution required; (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution?

Category

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

Public-

Institutions

holders

Public-

others

Description ofresolution considered

Mode of votiiM

Postal Ballot(if
applicable)

B-Voting

Postal Ballot(if
applicable)

E-Voting

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

No. of shares

held

13710664

13710664

No. of votes

polled

11656393

X4S3771

13110664

4123380

4123418

17234082

Ordinary Resolution

a directorin place of Mr. San(OIN^ 00028702) Managing Director who retires by rotation i
eligtble, offers himself for re-appointment

eev Goei

nd being

K of Votes

polled on

outstanding
shares

3)=H2)/(1)]
lOG

No. of votes

in favour

85.02% 11656893
10-60« 14S3771

0.00%

95.629^ 13110664

0.00%

0.00%

0.0096 O.OOK
88.57% 4122057
0.001%

0.00%

88.5796 4122095

93.84%

No. of

votes-

against

Whether resolution isPass or Not.

% of votes tn

favour on

votes polled

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*1
00

100.0096

100.00«

0.00%

100.009^

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

99.97%

0.00%

0.00%

99.97%

99.99%

% of Votes

against on

votes polled

('}=I(S)/(2)1*
100

O.OOK

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

!0.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

0.032%

0.008%
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Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special Ordinary Resolution

ii'l • 1

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the

agenda/resolution? NO

Description of rescdution considered
Item No. 3: Re-appointment of Mr. Sanjeew Goel. as
Directorof the Company for a further period of five (5) Ye
from 1st April 2020 till 31st March 2025.

Managing

ars staring

Category Mode of voting
No. of shares

held

No. of votes

polled

% of Votes

p(riled on

outstanding

shares

No. of votes -

in favour

No. of

votes-

against

% of votes in

favour on

votes polted

%

vo

of Votes

ainst on

es polled

(1) (2)
|3)=[(2)/(1)]

•100
14) (5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)]n
00

(7)f[(5)/{2))*
1 100

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

E-Votini;

13710664

11656893 85.02% 11656893 0 100.00% ; 0.00%
Poll 1453771 10.60% 1453771 0 100.00% 0.00%
Postal Ballot (if

applicable)
0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total 13710664 13110664 95.6296 13110664 0 100.00% 0.00%

Public-

Institutions

holders

E-Voting

0

0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Poll 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Postal Ballot (if

applicable)
0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

Public-

others

E-Votlng

46S5586

4123380 88.57% 4122057 1323 99.97% 0.03%
Poll 38 0,001% 38 0 0,00% 0.00%
Postal Ballot (if

applicable) 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total 4655586 4123418 88.57% 4122095 1323 99.97% 0.032%
Total Total 18366250 17234082 93.84% 172327S9 1323 99.99% 0.008%

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

I



Resolution (4)
K':

Resolution required; (Ordinary / Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution?

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

Description ofresolution considered

Mode ofvoting

E-Voting

Postal Ballot(if
plicablel

Total

No. of shares

held

13710664

13710664

No. of votes

polled

11656893

1453771

Special Resolution

item No. 4: Approving the Remuneration payable to Mr Sa,

2020, 2020-2021 and 2021 - 2022,

rtjeev Qoel

iai 2019-

K of Votes

polled on

outstanding

shares

3)=[(2)/(l)J
•100

85.02X

10.60«

No. of votes -

in favour

11656893

1453771

No. of

votes -

against

% of votes in

favour on

votes polled

(6)=I(4)/(2)JM
00

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

% 3f Votes

against on

votes polled

(5)/(2)]
100

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

E-Voting
131106641 95.62% 13110664 100.00% 0.00%

Public-

Institutions

holders

PuMic-

others

Total

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

E-Voting

Postal Ballot (if
applicablel

4123380

4123418

18366250 17234082

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%
88.57% 4122057
0,001%

0.00%

88.57% 4122095

93.84%

Whether resolution isPass or Not

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%
99,97% 0,03%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

99.97% K032%
99.99% 0 008%
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Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested In the
asenda/resolution?

OrdinaryResolution

NO

CategcMv

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

Public-

Institutions

holders

Public-

others

Description ofresolution considered

Modeofvoting

E-Voting

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

E-Votine

Postal Ballot(If
applicable)

E-Voting

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

No. of shares

held

137106&4

13710664

4655586

18366250

No. of votes

potted

11656893

1453773

13110664

4123380

4123418

17234082

Item No 5, Regularization of re-appointment of Mr. Suren< i.
Go^holding DIN 00963735), as Non-Executive Independent

the Company who is re-appolnted by Board of Direc
consecutive period offive (5) years.

'er Kumar

Director

lors for a

9i of Votes

polled on

outstanding
shares

*100

85.02K

10,60%

95.62%

0.00%

0.00%

88,57%

0,001%

88.57%

93.84%

No. of votes -

in favour

11656893

1453771

13110664

0.00%

4122057

4122095

172327S9

No. of

votes-

against

Whether resolution isPass orNot

K of votes in
favour on

votes polled

(6)=I(4)/|2)J*I
00

100.0054

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0,00^

0.00%

99.97%

0,00%

0.00%

99.97%

99.99%

^ Votes
against on

votes polled

(7)=K5)/(2J]
100

0,00%

0,00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.00%

0.03%
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Resolution (6)
Resolution required; (Ordinary / Special

Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/promoter group are Interested in the
agenda/resolution? NO

Category

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

Public-

Institutions

holders

Public-

others

Description of resolution considered

Mode ofvotii^

Poll

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

E-Voting
Poll

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

E'Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

No. of shares

held

(1)

13710664

13710664

4655586

4655586

18366250

No. of votes

polled

(2)

11656893

1453771

0

13110664

4123380

38

4123418

17234082

Item No, 6; fiegularization of re-appointment of Mr. Ral(es
JoshI (DIN 02410620), as Non-Executive Independent Dlrectt
Company who is re-appointed by Board of Directors for aco
period of five (S)years.

•> Kumar

r of the

ecutive

% of Votes

polled on

outstanding

shares

3)=|{2}/{1))
•100

85,02«

10.60%

0.00%

95.62%

0.00%

0,00%

0.00%

0.00%

88-57%

0.001%

0.00%

88.57%

No. of votes

iri favour

(4)

11656893

1453771

13110664

0

0.00%

4122057

38

4122095

No. of

votes -

against

(5)

1323

93.84% 17232759 1323

Whether resolution is Pass or Not.

% of votes in

favour on

votes polled

(6)=I(4)/(2)J*1
00

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

99,97%

0.00%

0.00%

99.97%

99.99%

Yes

Kol'Votes
agaihst on

votes polled

0,00%

0,00%

0.00%
0,00%

:0.00%

:0,00%

).00%
;0.03%

:o,oo%

0.00%

0.032%

0.008%
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Resolution (7];'® 1

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

\M«ether promoter/promoter group are interested in the

agenda/resolution?

Category

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

Public-

Institutions

holders

Public-

others

Total

Description of resolution considered

Mode of voting

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)

Total

E-Votirtg

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)

Total

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)

Total

Total

No. of shares

held

{«

13710664

13710664

4655S86

4655586

18366250

No. of votes

polled

(2)

11656893

1453771

13110664

0

4123380

38

4123418

17234082

Ordinary Resolution

NO

Item No. 7: Regularlzation ofappointment ofMrs. Kumud Gupta (DIN
00294724) as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company
for a consecutive period of five (5) years

% of Votes

polled on

outstarKling

shares

<3)=[(2)/(l)J

•100

85.02%

10.60%

0.00%

95.62%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

88-57%

0.001%

0.00%

88.57%

93.84%

No. of votes -

in favour

(4)

11656893

1453771

13110664

0

0.00%

4122057

38

4122095

17232759

No. of

votes-

against

(5)

1323

1323

1323

Whether resolution is Pass or Not.

% of votes in

favour on

votes polled

(e)=[{4)/(2)J*l
00

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

99.97%

0.00%

0.00%

99.97%

99.99%

% of Votes

against on

votes polled

(7)=I(5)/(2)]*
100

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0-03%

0.00%

0.00%

0l032%

0 008%

yes



'Resolution (8)'

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special Resolution

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution?

YES

Description of resolution considered

(tern No. 8; Approval of Reclassrfication of Intec Infonel
Limited, Promoter Company of the Company as noo -

Company of the Company under Regulation 31A of SEE
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 201S

circulars, notifications, rules and regulations as amended froi
time.

Private

iromoter

t (Listing
ead with

n time to

Category Mode of voting
No. of shares

held

No. of votes

polled

Kof Votes

polled on

outstanding

shares

No. of votes -

in favour

No. of

votes-

against

% of votes In

favour on

votes polled

%<

ag

vot«

if Votes

ilnst on

4 polled

(1) (2)
(3)=((2)/(l)l

•100
(4) (5)

(6)=((4)/{2)in
00

(7)=i(5)/{2)]*
100

Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

E-Voting 0 O.OOK 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Poll
13710664

0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0,00%

Total 13710664 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Public-

Institutions

holders

E-VotIng

0

0 0,00% 0 0 0.00% 0,00%

Poll 0 0.00% 0 0 0,00% 0,00%

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)
0 0,00% 0 0 0.00% 0,00%

Total 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

Public-

others

E-Voting

46555S6

4123380 88,57% 4122057 1323 99.97% 0,03%

Poll 38 0,001% 38 0 0,00% ' 0,00%

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)
0 0,00% 0 0 0,00% 0.00%

Total 4655586 4123418 88.579^ 4122095 1323 99.97% 10.032%
Total Total 18366250 4123418 22.45% 4122095 1323 99.97% 10.032%

Whether resolution Is Pass or Not. ves


