

General information about company

Scrip code	526871
NSE Symbol	
MSEI Symbol	
ISIN	INE017E01018
Name of the company	INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Type of meeting	AGM
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	27-09-2019
Start time of the meeting	11:15 AM
End time of the meeting	02:00 PM



Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer	KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA
Firms Name	KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA & CO.
Qualification	CS
Membership Number	7082
Date of Board Meeting in which appointed	27-08-2019
Date of Issuance of Report to the company	27-09-2019



Voting results

Record date	20-09-2019
Total number of shareholders on record date	1363
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	4
b) Public	371
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0
b) Public	0
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	8



Resolution (1)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 1: Adoption of Audited Financial Statements Standalone of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2019 and the reports of the Board of Directors and Independent Auditor's Report thereupon together with Adoption of Audited Financial Statements Consolidated of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2019 and Independent Auditor's Report thereupon.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	13110664	95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (2)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 2: Re-appointment of a director in place of Mr. Sanjeev Goel (DIN: 00028702) Managing Director who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	13110664 95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%	0.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	4123418 88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%	0.032%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (3)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 3: Re-appointment of Mr. Sanjeev Goel, as Managing Director of the Company for a further period of five (5) Years staring from 1st April 2020 till 31st March 2025.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	13110664	95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (4)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Special Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 4: Approving the Remuneration payable to Mr. Sanjeev Goel, Managing Director for three (3) Financial Years i.e. for Financial 2019 – 2020, 2020 – 2021 and 2021 – 2022.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares $(3) = [(2)/(1)] * 100$	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled $(6) = [(4)/(2)] * 100$	% of Votes against on votes polled $(7) = [(5)/(2)] * 100$
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	13110664	95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (5)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution					
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO					
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 5. Regularization of re-appointment of Mr. Surender Kumar Goel (holding DIN 00963735), as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company who is re-appointed by Board of Directors for a consecutive period of five (5) years.					
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	Poll		11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%	
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%	
	Total		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	13710664	95.62%	13710664	0	100.00%	0.00%	
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	Total		0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%	
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%	
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	Total		4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97% 0.032%	
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%	
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes		



Resolution (6)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 6: Regularization of re-appointment of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi (DIN 02410620), as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company who is re-appointed by Board of Directors for a consecutive period of five (5) years.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%	0.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	88.57%	4123418	1323	99.97%	0.032%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (7)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Ordinary Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				NO				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 7: Regularization of appointment of Mrs. Kumud Gupta (DIN 00294724) as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company for a consecutive period of five (5) years				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	11656893	85.02%	11656893	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Poll		1453771	10.60%	1453771	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		13710664	13110664	95.62%	13110664	0	100.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total		4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%
Total	Total	18366250	17234082	93.84%	17232759	1323	99.99%	0.008%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	



Resolution (8)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)				Special Resolution				
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?				YES				
Description of resolution considered				Item No. 8: Approval of Reclassification of Intec Infonet Private Limited, Promoter Company of the Company as non - promoter Company of the Company under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 read with circulars, notifications, rules and regulations as amended from time to time.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)] *100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	13710664	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total	13710664	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
Public-Institutions holders	E-Voting	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Poll		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%
Public-others	E-Voting	4655586	4123380	88.57%	4122057	1323	99.97%	0.03%
	Poll		38	0.001%	38	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total	4655586	4123418	88.57%	4122095	1323	99.97%	0.032%
Total	Total	18366250	4123418	22.45%	4122095	1323	99.97%	0.032%
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.							Yes	

